The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier or for significantly different amounts than
indicated in the table.

Market risk

Market risk Is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the value of its
holdings of financial instruments.

In terest rate risk

The McKinlay Shire Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments and borrowings with QTC and investments
held with financial institutions.

The Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure can
be minimised.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying amount at
reporting date.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to
be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period. The calculation
assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

Net carrying Effect on Net Result Effect on Equity
amount 1% increase 1% decrease 1% Increase 1% decrease

Council $ $ $ $ $
2014
Financial assets 11,321,140 113,211 (113,211) 113,211 {113,211)
Financial liabilit ies 549,191 5,492 (5,492) 5,492 (5,492)
Net total 118,703 (118,703) 118,703 (118,703)
2013
Financial assets 12,639,974 126,400 {126,400) 126,400 (126,400)
Financial liabilities 1,113,640 11 ,136 (11 ,136) 11,136 (11,136)
Net total 137,536 (137,536) 137.536 (137,536)

Page32

McKinlay Shire Council
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014

30 National Competition Polley

Activities to which the code of competitive conduct applies:

A "business activity" of a local government is is divided into 2 categories:

(a) Roads building activity means:

(i) The construction or maintenance of State controlled roads for which the local government submits an offer
to carry out worl<. in response to a tender invitation other than through a sole supplier arrangement; or

(ii) Submission of a competitive tender for the construction or maintenance on the local government's road